1990 North Dakota State Girls Gymnastics Championships

ALL AROUND TOTAL

PLACE

SCORE

FLOOR EXERCISE

PLACE

SCORE

UNEVEN BARS

PLACE

SCORE

VAULTING

PLACE

SCORE

BALANCE BEAM

PLACE

SCORE

GYMNAST

NO.

1990
NORTH DAKOTA
STATE GIRLS
GYMNASTICS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

FARGO SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL
FARGO, NORTH DAKOTA
FEBRUARY 23, 24, 1990

1,00



Schedule of Events Meet Officials QUALIFYING TEAMS

were paid. These were charges that would otherwise have been the parents’ responsibility.

Final Team Score Final Team Score

Friday, February 23, 1990 Meet Manager . . . ............... Jerry Sheldon
Class A - Team Competition Assistant Meet Manager .......... Jack Discher |
iR ellere e s sl octe T o Coaches Meeting Meet Referee................. Dolores Paulson | FARGO SOUTH DICKINSON
1:45-3:45 0. e Ll W SR SU R g Y Warm-ups Uneven Bars - HJ . ... .......... Carole Dullum | No. Name v UB | BB | FX | Total No. Name v UB | BB | FX | Total
FeB B s U S Opening Ceremony Uneven Bars'~ il o o bl 0l s il Jan Duren | 71 Rebecca Nielson 401 Tori Fischer
5 )] A P R e SR SR ) Competition Balance Beam - HJ .. ............ Lisa Harmon 72 dill Lepine 402 Karla Heiser
Saturday, February 24, 1990 Balance Beam - J1 .............. Kim Pladson ! 73 Jessica Johnson 403 Tina Berger
Class A - Individual Competition Vaulting =Hd i o0 anidaibian A s il Rth Walsh 74 Stacia Fey 404 Tara Lefor
; Varlting - 1 o0 ool v s o e v e Fran Cornell ; 76 Rhonda Swanson 406 Jackie Sticka
D:30; gt Coaches Meeting Blis Pt el hpa® s ol St Tabints Coleshin ! 77 Sarah Hager 407 Mari Burns
AN L i e r Sy Floor Exercise - J1............... Jan Brunner , 78 Rebecca Hager 408 Shelley Steckler
7 it (5T PHETE a5 Rg e I Tl T Opening Cerem?ny ‘ 79 Cansiic Ovbern s Tora Kloingariner
FZ000. 15 o rema i h ra e e e S Competition | 0 Asgle Burnsids Y Tammy Dykema
I _ " T Team Total Per Event Team Total Per Event
Sponsored by North Dakota High School Activities Association S A Final Team Score
FARGO NORTH MINOT
No. Name \% UB BB FX Total No. Name \% UB BB FX Total
901 Anna Berglund 2 Karrie Schlager
902 Holly Iverson 3 Jennifer Bloms
0 — 9203 Kim Swor 5 Lisha Berntsen
NIESAA I 904 Jenny Nelson 6 Dawn Pearson
TG{ERNAM.E’}T BCOKLET 905 Sarah Holm 7 Teri Zimbleman
908 Amy Folden 8 Laurie Linnertz
Permanent Record File 910 Stacie Lowman 9 Becky Giesinger
(Please Return to That Flle) 911 Becky Folden 12 Jennifer Ripplinger »
Team Total Per Event Team Total Per Event Pl ‘
Final Team Score Final Team Score |
LY
JAMESTOWN BISMARCK CENTURY
Board Of Directors Minot No. Name V | UB | BB | FX | Total No. Name V [ uB | BB | FX | Total
R. Edward Mundy, President . . ................ Y% ..... i s e e B ol T T P Trﬂ A La k .M ino = P i e
Jerome C. Enget, Vice President .. . ... oy sian il oonisinte alauiane s battoti Sl UGS urtle Be-tt.eneter o e o2 e
Leslie E. CREISHAN . ... .. . i i vinih shoidis o el o ot o, St il e okt ol ot ke R Rl s e s s v s oB::. IZ: P e — Jedy Tiolona
Gregory M. Haugland . . . .............. bl 4 b i bl e St e B SR E e - N ew ko = Cormen MoCos . P T—
Dale A, THUrt sl i L i 5 o b s oo b s shie ey BowdaratbatlarBt o R gL s e ol e e e Rt o 1o et o FraT— = s Bt
Dean U Koppelman. ... ..ol v it da e st 0 e e i S e R R S oo O 'C,,,,,,ue, P = s e
Melvin C:iiOIson 4 s s s g e R e e g s ol e s S S s« G ) e ' e e ori = T ———
Mark 'S. Sanford, .. i) o e e e e e S e o o e e G S O S e e ranc = Stncey Ackormen
Wayne G. Sanstead, Dept. Public Inst.. . .. ............ .. uitiimmninennneenennennnnnnnnns Btsmanck
Richard D. Ott, School Boards Assn. . ........ o i e & S e b L RN T R LS OO S S Bismarck
Team Total Per Event Team Total Per Event
| Final Team Score Final Team Score
- Executive Officers |
Robert D King ...\ < o520 s B8 tas Sl S0Ee ff ..................... Executive Secretary L WAHPETON BISMARCK HIGH
SheryliSalberg:. . .. . i e e e s o e e L R e Assistant Secretary ! No. - v UB | BB | FX | Toml No. Name v B | BB | =% | Tomi
Robert, Hetler. . .-k iv. il s i aloaiay st Ehaiaic st oo e ool v Soma ot oyt S Assistant Secretary ! 254 Milcki Waslien 201 Miranda Olson
David Carlsrud . . .......... - R e e el MG G L R ok B A 5 o a5 o it Assistant Secretary ‘yL 257 Jodi Bakkegard 202 Patty Fotoch
259 Genelle Viele 204 Demeryce Peterson
| 262 Jill Sturdevant 205 Cathy Robb
Accident Benefit Plan | 56t | Bauvic wiliems )
The association offers this “supplemental accident coverage” to its member schools to ass.is.t wf'th .bil-ls f 265 Staci Bakkegard
resulting from school related injuries. The self-funded plan has 194 of the 232 member schools partlcu')atmg'm it. {
The coverage is SECONDARY and is applied after the parents’ insurance/coverage has paid. It is des:gn'ed
to pay primarily on claims where there is no insurance, those with high-deductible .or co-ins.umnce policies “
and to pay on services excluded by the parents’ coverage. In the last school year, 3,600 claims totalling $270,000.00 J Year Total Per Exvent Tearn Total Per Event
|




Vaulting

The gymnast must propel herself over a 474 inch
padded horse. A standard vault is a front handspring,
but complex arcobatics like a half turn into a back
somersault, have been performed with success in
high school competition. A gymnast is scored on the
best of her two vaults, each one taking one and a half
seconds to complete. A good vaulter will have a
straight back, smooth flight, good height before and
after horse contact, and a controlled landing in her
vault. Landing without movement is called sticking
the vault.

Floor Exercise

Class A Competitors — East

With it‘ m&iciarge @ ovements, ’ast t ?19
passes and opportlity for much more ¢ eative!; es-
sion, the floor exercise is often the favorite event
among gymnasts. The superior routines are really

dances that are performed with the ease and grace of
ballet, but including very difficult tumbling passes.

Class A Competitors — West

Class A Competitors — East

72 dill Lepine Fargo South
73 Jessica Johnson Fargo South
74 Stacia Fey Fargo South
76 Rhonda Swanson Fargo South
77 Sarah Hager Fargo South
78 Rebecca Hager Fargo South
79 Cassie Osborn Fargo South
80 Angie Burnside Fargo South
151 Sara Wallace Jamestown
152 Lisa Nordstrom Jamestown
153 Alison Henke Jamestown
254 Mikki Waslien Wahpeton
259 Genelle Viele Wahpeton
262 dill Sturdevant Wahpeton
264 Carrie Williams Wahpeton
504 Christa Teetzen GF Red River
657 Bobbi Rock Larimore
865 dJill Skogen Valley City
9204 Jenny Nelson Fargo North
905 Sarah Holm Fargo North
908 Amy Folden Fargo North
910 Stacie Lowman Fargo North
911 Becky Folden Fargo North

Jamestown

Class A Competitors — West

2 Kari Schlager Minot

5 Lisha Berntsen Minot

6 Dawn Pearson Minot

7 Teri Zimbelman Minot

8 Laurie Linnertz Minot

9 Becky Giesinger Minot
201 Miranda Olson Bismarck
202 Patty Fetsch Bismarck
204 Demeryce Peterson Bismarck
205 Cathy Robb Bismarck
401 Tori Fischer Dickinson
402 Karla Heiser Dickinson
403 Tina Berger Dickinson
404 Tera Lefor Dickinson
407 Mari Burns Dickinson
408 Shelley Steckler Dickinson
951 Rhea Clausnitzer Bismarck Century
952 Nicole Ziegler Bismarck Century
955 Tanya Johnsen Bismarck Century
958 Nicole Friez Bismarck Century
959 Rhondi Gronhovd Bismarck Century

Larimore

71 Rebecca Nielson Fargo South
72 dill Lepine Fargo South
74 Stacia Fey Fargo South
77 Sarah Hager Fargo South
78 Rebecca Hager - Fargo South
79 Cassie Osborn Fargo South
80 Angie Burnside Fargo South
151 Sara Wallace Jamestown
153 Alison Henke Jamestown
176 Angie O’Clair Jamestown
254 Mikki Waslien Wahpeton
257 Jodi Bakkegard Wahpeton
260 Tina Beyer Wahpeton
262 dill Sturdevant Wahpeton
264 Carrie Williams Wahpeton
501 Jamie Hastings GF Red River
504 Christa Teetzen GF Red River
657 Bobbi Rock Larimore
865 dill Skogen Valley City
904 Jenny Nelson Fargo North
9205 Sarah Holm Fargo North
908 Amy Folden Fargo North
910 Stacie Lowman Fargo North
911 Becky Folden Fargo North
1082 Kathy Wahl Mayville-Portland

Ma ville-Portland

4

Front Row: Jennifer Holmstad, Jill Lovas, Jodee Braaten, Chastity Soholt,

2 Kari Schlager Minot

6 Dawn Pearson Minot

7 Teri Zimbelman Minot

8 Laurie Linnertz Minot

9 Becky Giesinger Minot
202 Patty Fetsch Bismarck
204 Demeryce Peterson Bismarck
401 Tori Fischer Dickinson
403 Tina Berger Dickinson
404 Tera Lefor Dickinson
406 Jackie Sticka Dickinson
407 Mari Burns Dickinson
408 Shelly Steckler Dickinson
552 Carrie Porter Mandan
554 Penny Jahner Mandan
559 Trisha Geiger . Mandan
951 Rhea Clausnitzer Bismarck Century
952 Nicole Ziegler Bismdrck Century
955 Tanya Johnsen - Bismarck Century
959 Rhondi Gronhovd °

Valley Cit

Front Row: Staci Dyck, Jim Feuerherm, Nicole Bi“rchem, Leslie

Bismarck Century
\

Front Row: Lisa Nordstrom, Sara Wallace, Tiffany White. Second Row: Alison
Henke, Brooke Barton. Third Row: Deana Clark, Carmen McCoy, Angie
O’Clair, Amy Weivel, Jenny Olson. Back Row: Heidi Erstad, Stacey
Ackerman.

Front Row: Christine Vanyo, Bobbie Rock. Second Row: Head Coach Jean
Singewald, Tanya Lupien, Dawn Stoik, Jill Anderson, Ass’t. Coach Terri
Thorsell. Third Row: Marie Hunt, Megan Brown, Manager Jo Barta. Back
Row: Jenny Lupien, Heather Folkers, Kelly Brorby. Missing: Naomi Lilja.

Carrie Buttke, Jill Elliot, Amy Erickson. Second Row: Jasmin Almlie, Laura
Halvorson, Jill Lerfald, Danielle Garrett. Third Row: Katie Holman, Danielle
Olson, Amy Brossart, Jenny Dronen. Fourth Row: Tami Iverson, Kristen
Kaldor, Ericka Lerfald, Kathy Wahl, Lisa Amb, Tara Kaldor, Roberta Lindaas.
Back Row: Manager Katie Martz, Manager Tammy Carlson, Asst. Coach
Jeanine Forsgren, Coach Beth Surface.

arloken,
Jill Skogen. Back Row: Heather Fritel, Nicole Skarloken, Amy Ranum. Not
Pictured: Jodi Kvein, Stud. Mgr. Brenda Tait, Stud. Mgr. Kathy Gerrard, Asst.
Coach Rob Brovold, Coach Steph Conrad.




Balance Beam

|
Class A Competitors — East

1 71
72
73
74
77
78
79
80

151

153

254

257

264

265

501

861

865

868

904

905

908

910

911

Rebecca Nielson
Jill Lepine
Jessica Johnson
Stacia Fey

Sarah Hager
Rebecca Hager
Cassie Osborn
Angie Burnside
Sara Wallace
Alison Henke
Mikki Waslien
Jodi Bakkegard
Carrie Williams
Stacie Bakkegard
Jamie Hastings
Nicole Birchem
Jill Skogen
Nicole Skarloken
Jenny Nelson
Sarah Holm
Amy Folden
Stacie Lowman
Becky Folden

Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Jamestown
Jamestown
Wahpeton
Wahpeton
Wahpeton
Wahpeton
GF Red River
Valley City
Valley City
Valley City
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North

Fa;fgo North

Front Row: Kristina Martemucci, Holly Iverson, Jenny Nelson, Melissa
Thorseth, Becky Folden. Back Row: Kim Swor, Debbie Goehring,  Amy

Folden, Stacie Lowman, Sarah Holm, Amy Jovonovich, Anna Berglund.

This is probably the most challenging event in girls

gymnastics since the gymnast must literally tumble
and dance on a 4 inch wide by 16 foot long beam,
which is 4 feet of the ground. A gymnast will lose .5
of a point for falling off the beam or losing her balance
so severely that she must grasp the beam. Her perfor-
mance must be steady and graceful, and must include
difficult acrobatics: all the while she must smile to

the judges.

Class A Competitors — West

==
NOONSNTTWN

202
204
401
403
404
407
408
952
955
957
958
959

Kari Schlager
Jennifer Bloms
Lisha Berntsen
Dawn Pearson

Teri Zimbelman
Laurie Linnertz
Becky Giesinger
Jennifer Ripplinger
Patty Fetsch
Demeryce Peterson
Tori Fischer

Tina Berger

Tera Lefor

Mari Burns

Shelley Steckler
Nicole Ziegler
Tanya Johnsen
Lisa Scott

Nicole Friez
Rhondi Gronhovd

Minot
Minot
Minot
Minot
Minot
Minot
Minot
Minot
Bismarck
Bismarck

Dickinson

Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Bismarck Century
Bismarck Century
Bismarck Century
Bismarck Century
Bismarck Century

Fargo South

Front Row: Jill Lepine, Rebecca Nielson, Jessica Johnson, Rhonda Swa

son. Back Row: Cassie Osborn, Rebecca Hager, Sarah Hager, Missy
Tuominen, Stacia Fey, Renee’ Davie, Angie Burnside.

!

Uneven Bears

Class A Competitors — East

72 dill Lepine

74 Stacia Fey

76 Rhonda Swanson

77 Sarah Hager

78 Rebecca Hager

79 Cassie Osborn

80 Angie Burnside
151 Sara Wallace
153 Alison Henke
254 Mikki Waslien
257 Jodi Bakkegard
264 Carrie Williams
503 Kelli Jelsing
506 Megan Satrom
861 Nicole Birchem
863 Amy Ranum
904 Jenny Nelson
905 Sarah Holm
908 Amy Folden
910 Stacie Lowman
911 Becky Folden

1082 Kathy Wahl
Bismarck

Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Jamestown
Jamestown
Wahpeton
Wahpeton
Wahpeton
GF Red River
GF Red River
Valley City
Valley City
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North

Mayville-Portland

Front Row: Demeryce Peterson. Middle Row: Patty Fetsch, Miranda Olson.
Back Row: Cathy Robb.

This is a very fast moving event, with the best exer-
cises being predominantly those of swinging
movements between and around the two bars. The
gymnasts are to be judged on their fluidity, as well as
their ability to perform the difficult and dangerous
moves (such as flips and twists). The gymnast loses
points for stops, extra swings before a move, falls from
the bar, alternate hand grips, or letting the feet touch

the floor.

Class A Competitors — West

=
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202
204
401
403
404
407
408
409
415
552
554
951

952

955
957
958

Kari Schlager
Jennifer Bloms
Dawn Pearson

Teri Zimbelman
Laurie Linnertz
Becky Giesinger
Jennifer Ripplinger
Patty Fetsch
Demeryce Peterson
Tori Fischer

Tina Berger

Tera Lefor

Mari Burns

Shelley Steckler
Tera Kleingartner

Tammy Dykema =

Carrie Porter
Penny Jahner
Rhea Clausnitzer
Nicole Ziegler
Tanya Johnsen
Lisa Scott
Nicole Friez

Minot
Minot
Minot
Minot
Minot
Minot
Minot
Bismarck
Bismarck
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
;  Dickinson
! Dickinson
Dickinson

\ Mandan
Mandan

Bismarck Century
Bismarck Century
Bismarck Century
Bismarck Century
Bismarck Century

Bismarck Century

Nicole Ziegler, Nicole Friez, Lisa Scott, Tanya Johnsen, Rhea Clausnitzer
Jody Hyland, Rondi Gronhovd, Dikka Stavn.




All Around

Class A Competitors — East

Class A Competitors — West

72 dill Lepine Fargo South 2 Kari Schlager Minot
74 Stacia Fey Fargo South 6 Dawn Pearson Minot
77 Sarah Hager Fargo South 7 Teri Zimbelman Minot
78 Rebecca Hager Fargo South 8 Laurie Linnertz Minot
79 Cassie Osborn Fargo South 9 Becky Giesinger Minot
80 Angie Burnside Fargo South 202 Patty Fetsch Bismarck ... ,
151 Sara Wallace Jamestown 204 Demeryce Peterson Bismarck Front Row: Tera Kleingartner, Shelly Steckler, Tina Berger, Tammy Dykema. Front Row: Tricia Geiger, Angle Maher, Gina Welg?l, Carie Porter. Second
153 Alison Henke Jamestown 401 Tori Fischer Dickinson Middle Row: Kristi Goyne,. J?nnifer Burv.vick, Mary Burns.'Back Row: As'st.. wa: Susxe.Zander, Greta Sylhla,. Jenny Rowe. Third Row: Penny Johner,
Coach Stacey Herron, Tori Fischer, Laurie Heidecker, Christa Jessen, Heidi Bridget Weigel. Fourth Row: Emily Russell.
254 Mikki Waslien Wahpeton 403 Tina Berger Dickinson Mitzel, Jackie Sticka, Tara Lefor, Karla Heiser, Coach Ken Van Ells.
264 Carrie Williams Wahpeton 404 Tera Lefor Dickinson
904 Jdenny Nelson Fargo North 407 Mari Burns Dickinson .
905 Sarah Holm Fargo North 408 Shelley Steckler Dickinson New ROCkford Minot
9208 Amy Folden Fargo North 952 Nicole Ziegler Bismarck Century :
910 Stacie Lowman Fargo North 955 Tanya Johnsen Bismarck Century
911 Becky Folden Fargo North 959 Rhondi Gronhovd Bismarck Century

Front Row: Julie Laber, Jodi Arendt. Middle Row: Sylvia Barnes, Amy
Vorland. Back Row: Bobbi Boyle, Renee Erickson, Lana Vorland, Rachel
Homelvig.

Wahpeton

West Fargo

Grand Forks Central

f

Front Row: Carrie Williams, Staci Bakkegard, Jodi Bakkegard. Second Row:

Tina Beyer, Mikki Waslien, Jill Sturdevant. Back Row: Stud. Magr. Frances
Kurowski, Genelle Viele, Angela Anderson, Stud. Magr. Kelly Jacobson.

Front Row: Carrie Stangeland. Second Row: Kriss Domier, Missy Bauer, Katie
Hagen, Katie Volk. Back Row: Asst. Coach Sue Galt, Sara Bauman, Jodee
Linnell, Kristina Hanson, Racey Timmerman, Coach Tammy Crist.

Grand Forks Red River




Class A and Single Class System Records
(since 1969)

Team Champion Results

Year Champion
1969 Jamestown
1970 Jamestown
1971 Fargo South
1972 Fargo South
1973 Fargo South
1974
1975 Dickinson
1976 Dickinson
1977 Fargo South
1978 Fargo South
1979 Fargo South
1980 Fargo South
1981 Fargo South
1982 Fargo South
1983 Fargo South
1984 Minot High
1985 Fargo South
1986 Fargo South
1987 Dickinson
1988 Dickinson
1989 Fargo South

Runner Up

Bismarck St. Mary’s

Fargo South
Jamestown
Dickinson
Dickinson

(tie) Dickinson, Fargo South

Fargo South
Fargo South
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Valley City
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Bismarck
Fargo South

Bismarck Century

Minot

Team Championships, All Time

Fargo South
Dickinson
Jamestown
Minot High

14

= DN Ol

Individual Championships, All Time

Fargo South
Dickinson
Jamestown
Minot Ryan

Bismarck Century

Bismarck High
West Fargo
Minot High
Devils Lake
Fargo North

47
23

. —
o= DNDN WS D

Best All Time All Around Scbres (since 1981)

38.40
38.31
38.02
37.94
37.73
371.93.
37.73

Cassie Osborn

Rachel Johnson

Tami Russell
Jodi Hansen
Kristi Dewald
Cassie Osborn

Stacie Lowman

Fargo South 1989
Bismarck 1986
Century 1986
Dickinson 1986
West Fargo 1987
Fargo South 1987
Fargo North 1989

Best All Time Marks
Preliminary & Final Total

(since 1981. Prior to that time compulsories were used.)

19.47
19.29
19.27
19.23
19.14

19.30
19.23
19.20
19.20
19.16
19.00

1943
19.36
19.33
19.27
19.26

19.60
19.57
19.54
19.53
19.47

UNEVEN BARS
Julie Visina Minot Ryan
Stacey Simle Fargo South
Nancy Ward Dickinson
Julie Visina Minot Ryan
Rachel Johnson Bismarck

BALANCE BEAM
Tami Russell Bismarck Century
Cindy Rodlund Fargo South
Jodi Hansen Dickinson
Cassie Osborn Fargo South
Stacie Lowman Fargo North

Rachel Johnson Bismarck
FLOOR EXERCISE
Tami Russell Century

Cindy Rodlund
Cassie Osborn
Cassie Osborn

Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South

Kristi Dewald West Fargo
VAULT

Robin Wheeler Dickinson

Cindy Rodlund Fargo South

Rachel Johnson Bismarck

Kristi Tryhus
Cindy Rodlund

Fargo South
Fargo South

Most Individual Titles, Career

13 Titles
10 Titles
9 Titles
7 Titles
7 Titles
6 Titles
6 Titles
5 Titles
3 Titles
3 Titles
3 Titles
3 Titles

Robin Huebner Dickinson

Stacey Simle Fargo South
Cindy Rodlund Fargo South
Barbara Mitchell Jamestown
Tracy Gunkelman Fargo South
Julie Visina Minot Ryan

Cassie Osborn
Susie Schraufek

Fargo South
Fargo South

Robin -‘Wheeler Dickinson
Kathy Sullivan Jamestown
Rachel Johnson Bismarck

Tami Russell Bismarck Century
Eight Individuals with 2 Titles

1983
1981
1983
1985
1986

1988
1981
1986
1989
1989
1986

1986
1986
1989
1987
1987

1984
1985
1986
1981
1984

INDIVIDUAL EVENT CHAMPIONS

1969

Tumbling: Marilyn Falk, Jamestown
Balance Beam: Heather Snell, Jamestown
Trampoline: Kathy Ohnstad, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Julie Nelson, Jamestown
Floor Exercise: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
All Around: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
1970

Beam: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown

Uneven Bars: Tracey Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
Vault: Tracey Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
All Around: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown

1971

Beam: Jo Pavicic, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
Vault: Margaret Hagen, St. Mary’s

Floor Exercise: Melissa Henning, Fargo South
All Around: Jo Pavicic, Fargo South

1972

Beam: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown

Uneven Bars: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
All Around: Melissa Henning, Fargo South

Class A and Class B Combined

1973

Beam: Linda Basaraba, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Linda Basaraba, Dickinson
All Around: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
1974

Beam: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Carcia Urban, Fargo South
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

- All.Around: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

INDIVIDUAL EVENT CHAMPIONS

CLASS A

1975

Beam: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Vault: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
1976

Beam: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Vault: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
1977

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Mo Day, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Greta Sjursen, Dickinson
All Around: Greta Sjursen, Dickinson
1978 :

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Nancy Davis, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Jane Vanyo, Fargo South
All Around: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
1979

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Nancy Davis, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
All Around: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South

CLASS B

1975

Beam: Jean Moser, Edgeley

Uneven Bars: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Vault: Patty Flach, Litchville

Floor Exercise: Jan Boeddeker, Hillsboro
All Around: Wendy Pietron, Larimore

1976

Beam: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Uneven Bars: Lynne Bjornson, New Rockford
Vault: Kim Cooper, Larimore

Floor Exercise: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

All Around: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

1977

Beam: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Uneven Bars: Nancy Harding, New Rockford
Vault: Robin Landers, Larimore

Floor Exercise: Jane Forward, Oakes

All Around: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

1978

Beam: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

Uneven Bars: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore
Vault: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

Floor Exercise: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore
All Around: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore
1979

Beam: Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
Uneven Bars: Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
Vault: Penny Sorteberg, Mayville-Portland
Floor Exercise: Kristen Diehl, Hillsboro

All Around: Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
1980

1980

Beam: Stacey Simle, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
All Around: Stacey Simle, Fargo South

1981

Beam: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
All Around: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
1982

Beam: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Vault: Lori Malsom, Minot Ryan

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
1983

Beam: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan
Vault: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan

1984

Beam: Shelby Young, Bismarck Century
Uneven Bars: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan
Vault: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson

Beam: Carrie Schaefer, Berthold
Uneven Bars: Brenda Brady, Oakes
Vault: Lisa Hennessy, Berthold
Floor Exercise: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
All Around: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
1981
Beam: Carrie Schaefer, Berthold
Uneven Bars: Julie Gentz, Oakes
Vault: Lisa Hennessy, Berthold
Floor Exercise: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
All Around: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
1982
Beam: Lora Schloss, Napoleon
Uneven Bars: Kim Wahl, Mayville-Portland
Vault: Jennifer Vettel, Hillsboro
Floor Exercise: Jennifer Vettel, Hillsboro
All Around: Kim Schwope, Berthold
1983
Beam: Darlene Lindaas, Mayville-Portland
Uneven Bars: Jill Jahner, Linton
Vault: Pam Hilzendeger, Napoleon
Floor Exercise: Jill Jahner, Linton
All Around: Darlene Lindaas, Mayville-Portland
1984 *
Beam: Kim Dodds, New Rockford
Uneven Bars: Cindy Sperle, Napoleon
Vault: Laura Schloss, Napoleon
Floor Exercise: Pam Wright, Hillsboro
All Around: Cindy Sperle, Napoleon

Pam Wright, Hillsboro -

1985
Beam: Stacie Lowman, Devils Lake
Uneven Bars: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan
Vault: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Tami Russell, Bismarck Century
All Around: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan
1986
Beam: Jodi Hansen, Dickinson
Uneven Bars: Rachel Johnson, Bismarck
Vault: Rachel Johnson, Bismarck
Floor Exercise: Tami Russell, Bismarck
All Around: Rachel Johnson, Bismarck
1987
Beam: (Tie) Kristi Dewald, West Fargo
Cassie Osborn, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Julie Winje, Minot Ryan
Vault: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South
All Around: Kristi Dewald, West Fargo
1988 |
Beam: Tami Russell, Bismarck Century
Uneven Bars: Tami Rugsell, Bismarck Century
Vault: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Tammi Russell, Bismarck Century
All Around: Tammi Russell, Bismartk Century
1989
Beam: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Teri Zimbelman, Minot
Vault: Stacie Lowman, Fargo North
Floor: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South
All Around: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South

1985

Beam: Carla Sperle, Napoleon

Uneven Bars: Jodi Ingebretson, Mayville-Portland

Vault: Pam Wright, Hillsboro

Floor Exercise: Angie Laber, New Rockford

All Around: Jodi Ingebretson, Mayville-Portland

1986

Beam: Jodi Ingebretson, Mayville-Portland

Uneven Bars: Twila Schumacher, Napoleon

Vault: Steph Rolfson, New Rockford

Floor Exercise: Kathy Wahl, Mayville-Portland

All Around: Jodi Ingebretson, Mayville-Portland

1987

Beam: Julie Laber, New Rockford

Uneven Bars: Lana Vorland, New Rockford

Vault: Stephanie Rolfson, New Rockford
Melissa Allmaras, New Rockford (tie)

Floor Exercise: Kathy Wahl, Mayville-Portland

All Around: Kathy Wahl, Mayville-Portland

1988

Beam: Bobbi Rock, Larimore

Uneven Bars: Kathy Osland, Mayville-Portland

Vault: Julie Laber, New Rockford

Floor Exercise: Kathy Wahl, Mayville-Portland

All Around: Julie Laber, New Rockford

1989

Beam: Kathy Wahl, Mayville-Portland

Uneven Bars: Bobbi Rock, Larimore

Vault: Penny Vorland, New Rockford

Floor Exercise: Bobbi Rock, Larimore

All Round: Bobbi Rock, Larimore
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